COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203 HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD			Eligible Nominated Det. Not Eligible Certified Rehab. Date
PROJECT NAME: Littleton Historic Buildings Survey 1997 (#97-01-082)	COUNTY: Arapahoe	CITY: Littleton	STATE ID NO.: 5AH187 TEMPORARY NO.: 2077-17-4-08-003
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: Antiques ADDRESS: 2677 W ALAMO AVE	155 LC	, JOSEPH J & MP NG NECK POINT F CT 06820	AURA M JT TEN
Littleton, CO 80120	TOWNSHIP 5S	RANGE 68W	SECTION 17 SE 1/4 SE 1/4
HISTORIC NAME:	U.S.G.S. QUAD	NAME: Littletor	1, Colo. YEAR: 1965 (r. 1994) X 7.5' 15'
DISTRICT NAME:	BLOCK: 2 ADDITION: HILL	S RESUB BK 2	LOT(S): 1-3, 4-5 P YR. OF ADDITION: N/A
FILM ROLL NO.: 97-10 NEGATIVE NO.: BY: Roger Whitacre 10	LOCATION OF NE Littleton Hist		DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ESTIMATE: ACTUAL: 1923 SOURCE: Arapahoe County Assessor
			USE: PRESENT: Commercial-Store HISTORIC: Residence-Duplex CONDITION: EXCELLENT X GOOD FAIR DETERIORATING EXTENT OF ALTERATIONS: MINOR X MODERATE MAJOR DESCRIBE: Porch added after 1949; shutters added; stucco on gable face.
			CONTINUED YES X NC
STYLE: No Style (Vernacular Wood Frame)		STORIES: 2	ORIGINAL SITE X MOVED DATE(S) OF MOVE:
MATERIALS: Wood, Concrete		SQ. FOOTAGE: 5060	NATIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Two-story front gable roofed building with overhang roofing. Walls clad with lap siding on first story gable face is clad with stucco. Full-width porch w	; shingles on upp	er story;	INDIVIDUAL: YES X NO CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT: YES NO LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: No
each end has rounded wood post support atop concrete deck; flower boxes along edges of porch. Two entrances face porch. 1/1-light double-hung sash windows with decorative shutters; center brick chimney.		NAME: DATE:	
			ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS? YES X NO TYPE:
	CONTINUED? Y	ES X NO	IF INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.:
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES X NO	1	2011	

NOT FOR FIELD USE

I

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID NO.: 5AH187		
	Unknown			
		ORIGINAL OWNER: Unknown		
	SOURCE :	UIKIOWI		
	+1			
		SOURCE :		
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR:			
╽┝┼┼┼┼╎┿┼┼╎╢╧╧╧╢┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼	Unknown			
	SOURCE :	THEME (S):		
		Colorado Town Form in Early Auto		
		Era, 1920-45		
This building is not on the 1921 Sanborn map but does appear on the 1932 map. The building did not have a porch through 1949. The 1932 map indicates it as a two family dwelling. CONTINUED YES X NO HISTORICAL BACKGROUND (DISCUSS IMPORTANT PERSONS AND EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTURE): The 1932 city directory indicates that this was the home of: Mrs. Edna Terry, an employee of Mountain State Telephone and Telegraph, and her son Wayne; and Orion French, an employee of the Littleton Woolen Mills, and his wife, Edna. In 1939, this was the home of J.P.C. and Marie Dickinson and Harry and Nora Anderson. Harry Anderson was a mechanic with Bussard Motor Company. Mr. Dickinson worked as a foreman at Denver Mutal Water Works.				
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES	AND RDIEFLY .TIGTIEV RELOW) .	CONTINUED YES X NO		
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE:	AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW) : HISTORICAL SIGNI			
	HISTORICAL SIGNI ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED			
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES	HISTORICAL SIGNI ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED OD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUT arly twentieth century residential archited	FICANCE: D WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS D WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS ES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT cture in Littleton through its gabled		
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, although altered, reflects e	HISTORICAL SIGNI ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED OD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUT arly twentieth century residential archited	FICANCE: D WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS D WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS ES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT cture in Littleton through its gabled		
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, although altered, reflects e	HISTORICAL SIGNI ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED OD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUT arly twentieth century residential archited lap and wood shingle siding, and double-hu	FICANCE: D WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS D WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS ES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT cture in Littleton through its gabled ung sash windows. CONTINUED YES X NO ltural Resource Survey Inventory form,		
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This building, although altered, reflects e roof with overhanging eaves, combination of REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC): Arapahoe County Assessor records; Sanborn F	HISTORICAL SIGNI ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED OD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUT arly twentieth century residential archited lap and wood shingle siding, and double-hu	FICANCE: D WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS D WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS ES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT cture in Littleton through its gabled ung sash windows. CONTINUED YES X NO ltural Resource Survey Inventory form,		